
Timestamp Email Address Name of Agency:
Name and Title of Person Completing 

Survey:
What is the Officer/Deputy starting pay? What is the Officer/Deputy top out pay?

4/26/2023 14:10 cschwab@cityofdbs.org
City of Daytona Beach 

Shores
Cheri Schwab, City clerk $22.05 - $48,157 $35.03 - $76,505

4/26/2023 14:19
sandra.swartzlander@ocsof

l.com
Sandra Swartzlander Sandra Swartzlander 52,520.00 84,032.00

4/26/2023 14:20
ddeschryver@edgewood-

fl.gov
Edgewood PD Dean DeSchryver $45,000 per year $80,000 

4/26/2023 14:50
klim-

bjurmarkp@cityofmountdor
a.com

Pamela Klim-Bjurmark Fiscal Analyst $49,232.3832 annually $64,265.9472 annually

4/26/2023 15:18 eluce@fruitlandpark.org
Fruitland Park Police 

Department
Erik Luce Chief of Police 21.21 hr $46,300 annual 41.55 hr $90,745.20

4/26/2023 16:57 sgraham@wgpd.com
Winter Garden Police 

Department
Steve Graham Chief of Police 49,260 80,295

4/27/2023 9:01 Bkennedy@apopka.net Apopka PD Captain Brian Kennedy $24.53 hr $39.04 hr

4/28/2023 14:17 kreed@cityofwinterpark.org
Winter Park Police 

Department
Administrative Coordinator III $23.98/ $52,372.32 84 hours bi-weekly $37.11/$81,048.24 84 hours bi-weekly

5/3/2023 11:37 tfuehrer@osaa.net
Sanford Airport Police 

Department
Thomas Fuehrer, Police Chief $44,835 $67,253 

5/5/2023 11:32
jbonk@town.windermere.fl.

us
Deputy Chief Jayson Bonk Deputy Chief Jayson Bonk 44,500 No top out

5/19/2023 10:52 tgrimm@belleislepolice.org Belle Isle Chief Travis Grimm $44,124.29 $68,941.65 

5/19/2023 11:07 john.lau@titusville.com
Titusville Police 

Department
John Lau, Chief of Police $46,500 $72,072 

5/19/2023 11:09 brandy.orr@mlbfl.org
Melbourne Police 

Department
Brandy Orr, Administrative Assistant $48,214.40 $73,382.40 

5/19/2023 12:05 rmullins@lakehelen.org
Lake Helen Police 

Department
Robert Mullins Chief of Police $18.50 p/hr $65,000 

5/19/2023 14:09
christopher.succi@kissimm

ee.gov
City of Kissimmee Police 

Department
Christopher Succi / Captain $23.50 hour $37.67 hour

5/22/2023 9:14
eric.pedersen@cityofmasc

otte.com
Mascotte Police 

Department
Chief Eric Pedersen $43,821 $67,922 

5/22/2023 9:30 jwiggins@orangecityfl.gov City of Orange City
Jeremy Wiggins, Human Resources 

Administrator
$45,929.52 $69,451.20 

5/22/2023 10:34
jerry.jenarine@cityoforland

o.net
Orlando Police Department Captain Jerry Jenarine $52,203.29 $87,529.65 

5/22/2023 13:45
ddeschryver@edgewood-

fl.gov
Edgewood Police 

Department
Dean DeSchryver $45,000 $80,000 

5/22/2023 14:17 raymond.bailey@lcso.org Lake County Sheriffs Office Raymond Bailey 51,000 per year 77,603 per year

5/23/2023 12:38 ereed@volusiasheriff.gov Volusia Sheriff Office Elaine Reed project manager $22.44 $34.90 

5/25/2023 16:29 jjenkins@eatonvillepolice.com Eatonville Police Dept. Joseph Jenkins 41,600.00 43,000. 00


